
HESI LPN-ADN: Associate Degree Nursing Admission Exam

The HESI LPN-ADN admission exam identifies your strengths and weaknesses in PN/VN content areas, and
the possible need for remediation before entrance into the program.

Time limit: 2 hours (75 questions)
Three attempts allowed per application period.

PN/VN Content Areas

● Fundamentals
● Maternity
● Medical-Surgical
● Pediatric Nursing
● Professional Issues
● Psychiatric/Mental Illness

Before test day please ensure that you have created an account with Elsevier:

https://evolve.elsevier.com

How to Schedule your Exam:

➢ Sign in (New users will be assessed an annual one-time non-refundable $7 scheduling fee)

● Harlingen: tstc.edu/Testing-Hgn

➢ Step 1: Choose a group: HESI LPN-ADN (On campus or Virtual)
● Virtual testing: An email containing ProctorU scheduling instructions will be sent to you

24 hours before your chosen test date. Keep an eye out for this email as it will guide you
through the steps needed to schedule your test with ProctorU.

➢ Step 2: Choose exam:
● HESI LPN-ADN Entrance Exam 1st Attempt
● HESI LPN-ADN Entrance Exam Retake 2nd Attempt
● HESI LPN-ADN Entrance Exam Retake 3rd Attempt

➢ Step 3: Choose a date and time (on campus only)
● Step 3 for Virtual exams: includes important information to have a successful experience

during your proctored exam- please read, carefully.
➢ Complete the required information

● Check the box to acknowledge that you have read and understand the testing center policies.



➢ Click “add to cart”- enter payment method details and click “purchase exam”
➢ Click “Complete Registration”- (a confirmation email will be sent to you- please check your spam folder)

Testing Fees & Requirements
➢ A current (non-expired) government-issued photo ID
➢ On campus: A credit/debit card to pay the test fee online ($66 + tax)

➢ Virtual:
● A credit/debit card to pay the test and the ProctorU/Guardian Browser fee online ($100 + tax).
● Be sure to have your HESI username and password.
● Laptop/desktop (NOT a Chromebook or Macbook), a strong internet connection, a well-functioning

webcam and microphone, and the Guardian Browser - download here:
https://guardian.meazurelearning.com/

Study Resources:
● www.study.com/HESIadmissionhelp
● https://evolve.elsevier.com/education/hesi/hesinursing/
● https://evolve.elsevier.com/cs/product/9780323810326?role=student
● https://evolve.elsevier.com/studentlife/products/hesi/

Testing Accommodations:

To request testing accommodations, please contact Access & Learning Accommodations office
at adarequest@tstc.edu.

ON CAMPUS TESTING DATES AND TIMES (10A or 2P)

1st Attempt 2nd Attempt 3rd Attempt

Thursday, 8/29/24 Monday, 9/16/24 Tuesday, 9/23/24

Tuesday, 9/10/24 Thursday, 10/17/24 Monday, 10/21/24

Monday, 10/14/24 Wednesday, 11/6/24 Thursday, 11/7/24

Tuesday, 10/22/24

Monday, 11/4/24

VIRTUAL TESTING DATES AND TIMES

1st Attempt 2nd Attempt 3rd Attempt

Thursday, 9/5/24 Tuesday, 9/24/24 Friday, 10/18/24

Wednesday, 9/18/24 Wednesday, 10/2/24 Thursday, 11/7/24

Tuesday, 10/15/24


